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►  The grouped parts may all  
     be purchased from the 
     G&G Support Department.

►  Todas las partes pueden ser 
     compradas en el departamento 
     de Soporte de G&G.

►  Vous pouvez acheter ces  
     pièces en contactant le 
     service après-vente G&G.

►  グループ・パーツのすべては、
      G&Gサポートから購入できます。

►  E-Mail: support@guay2com

EN

ES

FR

JP

[  パーツリスト ]
L85 A1 A2 ETU - 01

L85 A1 A2 ETU - 02

L85 A1 A2 ETU - 03

L85 A1 A2 ETU - 10

L85 A1 A2 ETU - 06
L85 A1 A2 ETU - 07

L85 A1 A2 ETU - 04

L85 A1 A2 ETU - 08
L85 A1 A2 ETU - 09

L85 A1 A2 ETU - 11
L85 A1 A2 ETU - 12

L85 A1 A2 ETU - 05

L85 A1 A2 ETU - 13

Upper Receiver Set / Recibidor superior 

Corps de Réplique Supérieur / アッパーレシーバー

Lower Receiver Set / Recibidor inferior 

Corps de Réplique Inférieur / ロアレシーバー 

Trigger lever / Palanca del gatillo / Levier Queue de détente / トリガーレバー  

Trigger / Gatillo / Queue de détente / トリガー   

Charging handle Set / Conjunto Manija de carga

Ens.Levier de Chargement / チャージングハンドルセット 

Front Sight / Mira delantera / Guidon / フロントサイト

Mosfet  / Mosfet / Mosfet / ワイヤー

Magazine  / Cargador / Magazine / マガジン

Butt Stock / Culata / Crosse / バットストック

Carrying Handle / Mango de Transporte / Poignée de Transport /キャリングハンドル 

Pistol Grip / Conjunto empuñadura / Poignée / グリップセット 

Lower Gearbox / Caja de engranajes inferior / Lower Gearbox / ロアギアボックス 

Upper Gearbox / Caja de engranajes superior / Upper Gearbox / アッパギアボックス

L85 A1 A2 ETU - 14 ETU Set / ETU Set / Set ETU / ETU（電子トリガーユニット） 

L85 A1 ETU -02

L85 A1 ETU -01
L85 A1 ETU -03

L85 A1 ETU -05

L85 A1 ETU -06

L85 A1 ETU -07

L85 A1 ETU -08

L85 A1 ETU -10

L85 A1 ETU -11
L85 A1 ETU -12

L85 A1 ETU -09

L85 A1 ETU -14

L85 A1 ETU -13

L85 A2 ETU 

Only

L85 A1 ETU 

Only

L85 A1 ETU -04
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►  The grouped parts may all  
     be purchased from the 
     G&G Support Department.

►  Todas las partes pueden ser 
     compradas en el departamento 
     de Soporte de G&G.

►  Vous pouvez acheter ces  
     pièces en contactant le 
     service après-vente G&G.

►  グループ・パーツのすべては、
      G&Gサポートから購入できます。

►  E-Mail: support@guay2com
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[  パーツリスト ]
L85 CA ETU - 01

L85 CA ETU - 02

L85 CA ETU - 03
L85 CA ETU - 04

L85 CA ETU - 13

L85 CA ETU - 10

L85 CA ETU - 08

L85 CA ETU - 11
L85 CA ETU - 12

L85 CA ETU - 05
L85 CA ETU - 06
L85 CA ETU - 07

Upper Receiver Set / Recibidor superior 

Corps de Réplique Supérieur / アッパーレシーバー

Lower Receiver Set / Recibidor Inferior 

Corps de Réplique Inférieur / ロアレシーバー 

Charging handle Set / Conjunto Manija de carga

Ens.Levier de Chargement / チャージングハンドルセット 

Front Sight / Mira delantera / Guidon / フロントサイト

Mosfet  / Mosfet / Mosfet / ワイヤー

L85 CA ETU - 09 Magazine  / Cargador / Magazine / マガジン

Butt Stock / Culata / Crosse / バットストック

Pistol Grip / Conjunto empuñadura / Poignée / グリップセット 

L85 CA ETU - 14 ETU Set / ETU Set / Set ETU / ETU（電子トリガーユニット）

Carrying Handle / Mango de transporte / Poignée de Transport /キャリングハンドル
 

L85 CA ETU -02

L85 CA ETU -01
L85 CA ETU -03

L85 CA ETU -05

L85 CA ETU -06

L85 CA ETU -07

L85 CA ETU -08

L85 CA ETU -10

L85 CA ETU -11
L85 CA ETU -12

L85 CA ETU -09

L85 CA ETU -14

L85 CA ETU -13

L85 CA ETU -04

3

4 2

1

1

3

2

5

4 3
1

2

89

10

24

11
12

13
14

15

16
17

18

19

20

23

21
22

6

7

3

2

4

1

2

1

1

2

2

4

12

1
7

5

6

8

3

10

11
9

15

14

13

16

3

2

1

5 4

Trigger lever / Palanca del Gatillo / Levier Queue de détente /トリガーレバー   

Trigger / Gatillo / Queue de détente /トリガー   

Lower Gearbox / Conjunto de engranajes inferior / Lower Gearbox / ロアギアボックス

Upper Gearbox / Conjunto de engranajes superior / Upper Gearbox /アッパギアボックス 
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►  The grouped parts may all  
     be purchased from the 
     G&G Support Department.

►  Todas las partes pueden ser 
     compradas en el departamento 
     de Soporte de G&G.

►  Vous pouvez acheter ces  
     pièces en contactant le 
     service après-vente G&G.

►  グループ・パーツのすべては、
      G&Gサポートから購入できます。

►  E-Mail: support@guay2com

EN
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[  パーツリスト ]
L85 AFV ETU - 01

L85 AFV ETU - 02

L85 AFV ETU - 03
L85 AFV ETU - 04

L85 AFV ETU - 12

L85 AFV ETU - 08

L85 AFV ETU - 11

L85 AFV ETU - 05
L85 AFV ETU - 06
L85 AFV ETU - 07

L85 AFV ETU - 13

Upper Receiver Set / Recibidor superior 

Corps de Réplique Supérieur / アッパーレシーバー

Lower Receiver Set / Recibidor inferior 

Ens. Canon Interne & Hop-up / ロアレシーバー 

Charging handle Set / Conjunto Manija de carga

Ens.Levier de Chargement / チャージングハンドルセット 

Mosfet  / Mosfet / Mosfet / ワイヤー

L85 AFV ETU - 09
L85 AFV ETU - 10

Magazine  / Cargador / Magazine / マガジン

Outer Barrel Set / Conjunto de cañón externo / Outer Barrel Set / アウターバレルセット 

Butt Stock / Culata / Crosse / バットストック

Pistol Grip / Conjunto empuñadura / Poignée / グリップセット 

ETU Set / ETU Set / Set ETU / ETU（電子トリガーユニット）

Trigger / Gatillo / Queue de détente /トリガー   

L85 AFV ETU -02

L85 AFV ETU -01 L85 AFV ETU -03

L85 AFV ETU -05

L85 AFV ETU -06

L85 AFV ETU -07

L85 AFV ETU -08

L85 AFV ETU -11

L85 AFV ETU -12

L85 AFV ETU -09

L85 AFV ETU -13

L85 AFV ETU -10

L85 AFV ETU -04
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Trigger lever / Palanca del Gatillo / Levier Queue de détente / トリガーレバー 

Lower Gearbox / Caja de engranajes inferior / Lower Gearbox / ロアギアボックス 

Upper Gearbox / Caja de engranajes superior / Upper Gearbox / アッパギアボックス 
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L85 AFV 2.0 GRX-A01 - 0
1

L85 AFV 2.0 GJA-A02 - 0
2

L85 AFV 2.0 GJA-A04 - 0
2

L85 AFV 2.0 GJA-A06 - 0
2

L85 AFV 2.0 GJA-A11 - 0
2

L85 AFV 2.0 GJA-A03 - 0
3

L85 AFV 2.0 GJA-A05 - 0
2

L85 AFV 2.0 GIX-A05 - 0
2

L85 AFV 2.0 GIX-A06 - 0
2

L85 AFV 2.0 GIX-A07 - 0
2

L85 AFV 2.0
GJA-A06 - 02

L85 AFV 2.0
GIX-A07 - 02
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[零件表] [PARTS LIST] [LISTADO DE PARTES] [LISTE DES PIECES DETACHEES] [  パーツリスト ]

L85 AFV 2.0
L85 AFV 2.0 GRX-A01 - 01
L85 AFV 2.0 GJA-A02 - 02
L85 AFV 2.0 GJA-A03 - 03

L85 AFV 2.0 GJA-A04 - 02

L85 AFV 2.0 GJA-A05 - 02
L85 AFV 2.0 GJA-A06 - 02
L85 AFV 2.0 GJA-A11 - 02
L85 AFV 2.0 GIX-A05 - 02
L85 AFV 2.0 GIX-A06 - 02
L85 AFV 2.0 GIX-A07 - 02

彈匣、提把 / Magazine, Carrying handle / Cargador, Mango de Transporte / Chargeur, Poignée de Transport /マガジン、キャリングハンドル
槍托底板 / Butt Stock / Culata / Crosse / バットストック
內管&內膛模組 / Inner barrel & Hop up set / Set de hop-up y caño interior / Canon interne et ens.hop-up / 
インナーバレル＆ホップアップセット
槍機、防塵蓋、鏡軌 / Charging handle, Bolt cover, Scope mount / Manija de carga, cubierta de cerrojo, montura de alcance / 
Poignée de charge, couvercle de boulon, support de lunette / チャージングハンドル、ボルトカバー、スコープマウント
前段模組 / Front End set / Cañón exterior y rieles / Ens. avant / フロントエンドセット 
槍機模組 / Charging Handle Set / Conjunto Manija de carga / Ens.Levier de Chargement / チャージングハンドルセット
上槍身組件 / Upper Receiver Set / Cañón exterior y rieles / Ens. corps supérieur / アッパーレシーバーセット
握把、扳機 / Pistol Grip, Trigger / Conjunto empuñadura, Gatillo / Poignée, Queue de détente / グリップセット、トリガー
下槍身模組 / Lower Receiver Set / Conjunto Recibidor Inferior / Ens. corps inférieur / ロアレシーバーセット
下槍身 / Lower Receiver / Conjuto de Cañón y Hop Up / Corps inférieur / ロアレシーバーセット

►  細部分解圖中的所有零件都可向
怪怪貿易股份有限公司訂購。

►  The grouped parts may all 
be purchased from the G&G 
Support Department.

►  Todas las partes pueden ser 
compradas en el departamento 
de Soporte de G&G.

►  Vous pouvez acheter ces 
pièces en contactant le 
service après-vente G&G.

►  グループパーツのすべては、 
G&Gサポートから購入できます。

►  E-Mail: support@guay2com

EN

TW

ES

FR

JP

JP 取扱説明書 JP取扱説明書EN Operating Instructions ES Instrucciones de operación ESInstrucciones de operación ENOperating InstructionsTW 說明書 TW說明書FR Mode d'emploi Mode d'emploi FR

訂購零件時請註明型號及顏色 / Please notify model and color when purchase parts / Indique el modelo y el color cuando compre las piezas. / 
Veuillez indiquer le modèle et la couleur lors de l'achat de pièces / パーツを注文する際に品番と色を指定してください。
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L85 AFV 2.0 GIX-A04 - 0
4

L85 AFV 2.0 GAC-A29 - 0
2

L85 AFV 2.0 GGR-A02 - 0
2

L85 AFV 2.0 GGR-A03 - 0
2

L85 AFV 2.0 GGR-A01 - 02

L85 AFV 2.0 GAC-A13 - 0
2

L85 AFV 2.0 GAC-A22 - 0
3

L85 AFV 2.0
GAC-A22 - 03

L85 AFV 2.0
GGR-A02 - 02

L85 AFV 2.0
GGR-A03 - 02
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[零件表] [PARTS LIST] [LISTADO DE PARTES] [LISTE DES PIECES DETACHEES] [  パーツリスト ]

L85 AFV 2.0
L85 AFV 2.0 GAC-A13 - 02
L85 AFV 2.0 GAC-A22 - 03
L85 AFV 2.0 GAC-A29 - 02
L85 AFV 2.0 GGR-A01 - 02
L85 AFV 2.0 GGR-A02 - 02

L85 AFV 2.0 GGR-A03 - 02

L85 AFV 2.0 GIX-A04 - 04

上齒輪箱 / Upper Gearbox / Caja de engranaje superior / Gearbox supérieure / アッパーギアボックス
氣筒模組 / Cylinder Set / Cilindro conjunto / Ens. Cylindre / シリンダーセット
馬達固定座 & 馬達 / Motor Cage & Motor / Jaula de Motor y Motor / Moteur Cage et Moteur / モーターケージとモーター
下齒輪箱 / Lower Gearbox / Caja de engranaje inferior / Gearbox inférieure / ロアギアボックス
下齒輪箱殼(左) / Lower gearbox shell(Left) / Carcasa inferior de la caja de cambios (izquierda) / 
Coque inférieure de boîte de vitesses (gauche) / ロアギヤボックスケース(左)
下齒輪箱殼(右) / Lower gearbox shell(Right) / Carcasa inferior de la caja de cambios (derecha) / 
Coque inférieure de boîte de vitesses (droite) / ロアギヤボックスケース(右)
晶片 / MOSFET

►  細部分解圖中的所有零件都可向
怪怪貿易股份有限公司訂購。

►  The grouped parts may all 
be purchased from the G&G 
Support Department.

►  Todas las partes pueden ser 
compradas en el departamento 
de Soporte de G&G.

►  Vous pouvez acheter ces 
pièces en contactant le 
service après-vente G&G.

►  グループパーツのすべては、 
G&Gサポートから購入できます。

►  E-Mail: support@guay2com
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TW
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FR
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JP 取扱説明書 JP取扱説明書EN Operating Instructions ES Instrucciones de operación ESInstrucciones de operación ENOperating InstructionsTW 說明書 TW說明書FR Mode d'emploi Mode d'emploi FR

訂購零件時請註明型號及顏色 / Please notify model and color when purchase parts / Indique el modelo y el color cuando compre las piezas. / 
Veuillez indiquer le modèle et la couleur lors de l'achat de pièces / パーツを注文する際に品番と色を指定してください。


